भारत सरकार / Government of India कार्मिक एवं प्रशिक्षण विभाग / Department of Personnel & Training लोक उद्यम चयन बोर्ड / Public Enterprise Selection Board

Minute No. 1 of the PESB Meeting No 55/2024 Held at 09:00 AM on 20-08-2024 (Tuesday)

Subject:- Selection for the post of Director (Planning & Business Development), Indian Oil Corporation Limited (Schedule A)

The following applicants were interviewed in the selection meeting:

1	SHRI ARVINDAR SINGH SAHNEY, Executive Director (Business Development - Petrochemicals), Indian Oil Corporation Limited
2	SHRI JITENDRA KUMAR, Executive Director Executive Director and State Head, Indian Oil Corporation Limited
3	SHRI SUBRAT KAR, Executive Director Planning & Economic Studies, Indian Oil Corporation Limited
4	SHRI UMISH SRIVASTVA, Executive Director Alternative Energy and New Energy Campus, Indian Oil Corporation Limited
5	SHRI SUMAN KUMAR, Executive Director EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (E&P), BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, CORPORATE OFFICE, Indian Oil Corporation Limited
6	SHRI SAUMITRA PRIYA SRIVASTAVA, Executive Director (Retail) Executive Director, Retail Sales- Maharashtra State Office, Indian Oil Corporation Limited
7	SHRI DHARMENDRA KUMAR SHARMA, Executive Director Executive Director - Corporate Strategy & Planning and Business Development, Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited (Hpcl)
8	SHRI DEBASHIS, Executive Director Deputy CEO, Hindustan Colas, Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited (Hpcl)
9	SHRI ALOKE KUMAR NASKAR, Executive Director ED (Petrochemical), Corporate Office, New Delhi, Gail (India) Limited
10	SHRI ATUL KUMAR TRIPATHI, Executive Director Executive Director (Projects), Gail (India) Limited
11	SHRI KAMAL KISHORE CHATIWAL, Executive Director Managing Director- IGL, Indraprastha Gas Limited
12	SHRI LALITESH KUMAR, Technical Member Head Central Technical Services (CTS), Technology, Ongc Petroadditions Ltd (Opal)

2.PESB recommended the following name for the post of Director (Planning & Business Development), Indian Oil Corporation Limited (Schedule A)

SHRI ARVINDAR SINGH SAHNEY